## HAND COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

Doug DeBoer - Auditor & Clerk of the Board

415 West 1<sup>st</sup> Avenue, Mail slot 7 & Suite 203 MILLER, SOUTH DAKOTA 57362-1346 (605) 853-2182 EMAIL: auditor@handcountysd.org http://hand.sdcounties.org/commissioner Community Alerts by www.alertsense.com

## **RESOLUTION 2021-18**

WHEREAS, Ratio, LLC has been approved for a South Dakota Reinvestment Grant pursuant to SDCL§ 1-16G-48(5), et. Seq. and ARSD Chapter 68:02:10 for construction of a Concentrated Animal Feeding Operation on \_\_\_\_\_\_; and

**WHEREAS**, the Hand County Planning and Zoning Commission recommended approval of a Conditional Use Permit to operate a 5918-sow animal unit Concentrated Animal Feeding Operation in the Agricultural District on November 5, 2019. The property is legally described as the Tract 1 of Ratio Addition in N ½ 32-11-67; and

WHEREAS, the Hand County Board of Adjustment approved the Conditional Use Permit for the Concentrated Animal Feeding Operation on \_\_\_\_\_\_; and

WHEREAS, assignment of payment is required to be signed by Hand County, South Dakota.

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED**, that the Hand County Commission authorizes the Chairperson, Gilbert "Gib" Rodgers to sign assignment of payment for Reinvestment Payment Program Grant Agreement No: RPP-19-02,

Dated this 6 <sup>th</sup> day of May, 2021 at Mill	er, Sout	h Dakot	a.				nde ja
Gilbert "Gib" Rodgers – Chairman				T			1933
ATTEST:				Ţ	T		63
Doug DeBoer – County Auditor			_		>	Z	and have the the